Resolution granting various license applications pursuant to Chapters 4, 6 and/or 10 of the La Crosse Municipal Code for the remainder of license period 2017-18 (September).

AMENDED RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the following classes of licenses be and the same are hereby granted to each of the following named for the remainder of the 2017-18 license period (or as otherwise stated), and that the beer and/or liquor license for previous licensee for said premise be hereby cancelled (unless otherwise noted below).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk be directed to issue such license only after reports of full compliance have been received from the La Crosse County Health Department, Fire Prevention & Building Safety Department and Police Department with respect to the Municipal Code.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that all Class "B" Beer, Class "A" Beer, "Class A" Liquor, "Class C" Wine, Combination "Class B" Beer and Liquor Licenses be placed in use within ninety (90) days of the granting thereof, unless and until the applicant advises the Common Council in writing within such ninety (90) day period that s/he is unable to complete the Code compliance requirements established by the various departments which are deemed necessary to bring the premises into compliance.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk is authorized to issue the following license only after payment of all fees, taxes and charges of the City of La Crosse against the licensee and licensed premises, if any, and upon compliance with beer and liquor credit laws.

SECONDHAND ARTICLE DEALER

Spirited Mind Treasure & Variety Shoppe LLC dba Spirited Mind Treasure & Variety Shoppe, 719 State St.

SPECIAL EVENT OUTDOOR CABARET

Diocese of La Crosse dba Holt Cross Diocese Center, 3710 East Ave. S. Event Date: Sunday, September 24, 2017

Boys & Girls Clubs of Greater La Crosse dba Boys & Girls Club at Myrick Park, 2000 La Crosse St. Event Date: October 14, 2017 (Glow in the Deke)

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE

That Foreign Place LLC dba That Foreign Place at 107 3rd St. S. Combination "Class B" Beer & Liquor (permission granted by CUP 8/10/2017) <u>Effective Thursday, September 21, 2017</u>

Kwik Trip, Inc. dba Kwik Trip #773 at 2506 South Ave. Agent Change - Evan Braastad Wurtze

Beverage Operators 2017-2019 See Attached

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on September 14, 2017.

Jeri Lehrke

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin